PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REUBEN ZIELINSKI	05/31/2020
JOEL TRUSTY	05/31/2020
DAVID DOUBERTEEN	05/31/2020
MARK EARLE	05/31/2020
IMRAN ARAIN	05/31/2020
JAMES M. SHRAKE	05/31/2020
EVAN ZALDIVAR	05/31/2020
BABU GOPALA KRISHNA SANTHOSH KADAMBARI	05/31/2020
MATT EARL HAY	05/31/2020
JIM EUGENE MCMEEL	05/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVIVE ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	525 CONGRESSIONAL BLVD.	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16854862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2149783000 Phone:

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com **BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1900 N. PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10091558-50730953

PAIENI REEL: 053449 FRAME: 0903 506196570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI MASSENGALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Massengale/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=10091558-50730953_Assignment#page11.tif		

 $source = 10091558 - 50730953 _ Assignment \# page 12.t if$

PATENT REEL: 053449 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) of residence(s) as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, REVIVE ELECTRONICS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

with an address of: 525 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I/We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, together with all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the invention, and I/We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I/We warrant that, to the best of our knowledge, the rights and property conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I/We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I/We will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications,

Page 1 of 12

make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I/We agree not to subsequently challenge the validity or enforceability of any patents covering said invention, whether administratively, through the courts, or otherwise.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Invention Name:

Methods and Apparatuses for Drying Electronic Devices

Serial No.:

16/854,862

Date Filed:

April 21, 2020

I/We hereby grant all practitioners with the firm of Baker & McKenzie LLP (Customer Number 23562), the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declare(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reuben Zielinski has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 31 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Reuben Zielinski

Residence (City, State):

Fishers, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Reuben Zielinski

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Joel Trusty has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 31 22 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Joel Trusty

Residence (City, State):

Fishers, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Jeel Trusty

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, David Douberteen has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 31 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

David Douberteen

Residence (City, State):

Indianapolis, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

David Douberteen

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mark Earle has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 31 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Mark Earle

Residence (City, State):

Fishers, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Mark Earle

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Imran Arain has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 34 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Imran Arain

Residence (City, State):

Indianapolis, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Imran Arain

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James M. Shrake has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 312 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

James M. Shrake

Residence (City, State):

Anderson, Indiana-

Signature of Inventor(s):

James M. Shrake

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Evan Zaldivar has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 31st day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Evan Zaldiyar

Residence (City, State):

Carmel, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

The Balling

Page 8 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Babu Gopala Krishna Santhosh Kadambari has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 32 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Babu Gopala Krishna Santhosh Kadambari

Residence (City, State):

Carmel, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Santush kadamban Babu Gopala Krishna Santhosh Kadambari

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Matt Earl Hay has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 3/2 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Matt Earl Hay

Residence (City, State):

Zionsville) Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Matt Earl Hay

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jim Eugene McMeel has executed and delivered this Assignment on this 3.5 day of May, 2020.

Inventor(s) Name:

Jim Eugene McMeel

Residence (City, State):

Carmel, Indiana

Signature of Inventor(s):

Jim Engene McMeel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REVIVE ELECTRONICS, LLC (Assignee) has executed and delivered this Assignment on this day of May, 2020.

Signature of Assignee(s):

Reuben Zielinski
Title: President of Assignee

Page 12 of 12